

Amend CSSB 15 as follows:

(1) On page 1, line 42, strike "Office" and substitute "Commission";

(2) On page 1, line 42, strike "State Energy Conservation Office" and substitute "Public Utility Commission";

(3) On page 2, line 5, strike "office" and substitute "State Energy Conservation Office";

(4) On page 2, line 19, strike "office" and substitute "commission";

(5) On page 2, line 20, strike "office" and substitute "commission";

(6) On page 5, line 22, insert the following new subsection (i) to read as follows:

"(i) Implementation of the requirements of this section shall be contingent upon receiving gifts, grants, or donations sufficient to cover the expenses incurred by the commission."